
 

High School to Gateway 
Course Transfer Guide 

 

Delavan-Darien High School 2010-2011 Gateway Technical College 
 

Delavan-Darien High School courses listed below transfer to Gateway Technical College as part of an articulation 
agreement. Students must earn a “B” (3.0) or better in the course to be eligible for advanced standing credit. Expiration 
date refers to the agreement and not to students applying for credit. 
 

DELAVAN-DARIEN  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        

 

 
GENERAL EDUCATION 

Communications        
Advanced Composition LA712  English Composition I 801-136 3  September 2013 
        
Oral Interpersonal 
Communication 

LA671  Oral Interpersonal Communication 801-196 3  September 2013 

        
Mathematics        
Algebra 2 MA321/ 

MA322 
 College Technical Math 1A 804-113 3  September 2012 

        
Algebraic Function 
and 
Trigonometry 

MA411 
 
MA412 

 College Technical Math 1B 804-114 2  September 2012 

        
AP Calculus AB   Calculus I 804-198 4  September 2012 
        
Science        
AP Biology   General Biology 806-114 4  September 2014 
        
AP Chemistry   General Chemistry 806-134 4  September 2014 
        
Biology I 
and 
Biology II 

SC501/SC502 
 
SC621/SC622 

 General Biology 806-114 4  September 2011 

        
Chemistry IR 
and 
Chemistry IIA 

SC511/SC512 
 
SC611/SC612 

 General Chemistry 806-134 4  September 2011 

       
Social and Behavioral Sciences       
AP Psychology   Introduction to Psychology 809-198 3  September 2013 
        

        

 

 
AGRICULTURE, FOOD, AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

 

Botany AG162  Plant Biology for Horticulture 001-107 3  September 2011 
        
Greenhouse Management AG 350  Greenhouse Crops 001-151 3  September 2011 
        
Introductory Horticulture AG501  Plant Biology for Horticulture 001-107 3  September 2011 
        
Landscape Management AG420  Landscape Management 001-136 3  September 2011 
        
Physical Earth and 
Ag Science PEAS 
and 
Botany 

AG251 
 
 
AG 162 

 Soil and Plant Nutrition 001-141 3  September 2011 

        

  



DELAVAN-DARIEN  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        

 

 
ARCHITECTURE AND CONSTRUCTION 

   

Civil Engineering and 
Architecture 
PLTW 

  Intro to Civil Engineering and 
Architectural Technology 

607-103 2  September 2012 

        

        

 

 
BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION 

 

Business Concepts BE110  Introduction to Business 102-137 3  September 2013 
        
Computer Applications BE220  Microsoft PowerPoint 

And 
Microsoft PowerPoint II 
And 
Microsoft Access 
And 
Microsoft Excel 
And 
Microsoft Excel II 

103-110 
 

103-111 
 

103-105 
 

103-102 
 

103-103 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

 September 2013 

        
Information Processing I BE231/232  Microsoft Word 

and 
Microsoft Word II 
and 
Windows Operating System 

103-112 
 

103-113 
 

103-109 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

 September 2013 

        
Keyboarding BE120  Keyboarding Applications 

or 
Keyboarding 

106-137 
 

106-126 

3 
 

1 

 September 2013 

        
Web Page Design BE610  Web Pages for the Office 106-199 2  September 2013 
        

        

 

 
FINANCE 

 

Accounting (Full Year) BE411/412  Accounting Principles 101-114 4  September 2013 
        
Business and  
Personal Finance 

BE630  Personal Financial Planning 114-101 3  September 2013 

        

        

 

 
LAW, PUBLIC SAFETY, CORRECTIONS, AND SECURITY 

 

Spanish 1 FL101-102  Spanish I 802-111 3  September 2013 
        
Spanish 2 
 

FL201-202 
or 
FL221-222 

 Spanish II 802-112 3  September 2013 

        
Spanish 3 FL301-302  Spanish II 802-112 3  September 2013 
        

        

 

 
SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, AND MATHEMATICS 

Digital Electronics 
PLTW 

  Digital Electronics 605-130 4  September 2012 

        
Intro to Engineering Design 
PLTW 

  Intro to Mechanical Engineering 
Technology 
and 
Introduction to AutoCAD Inventor 

606-149 
 
 

606-139 

2 
 
 

2 

 September 2012 

        

  



DELAVAN-DARIEN  GATEWAY    
Course Title and Number  Course Title and Number Credit  Expiration Date 

        
Principles of Engineering 
PLTW 

  Future Trends in Electronics 605-183 3  September 2012 

        

 


