

High School to Gateway Course Transfer Guide



Delavan-Darien High School 2010-2011

Gateway Technical College

Delavan-Darien High School courses listed below transfer to Gateway Technical College as part of an articulation agreement. Students must earn a "B" (3.0) or better in the course to be eligible for advanced standing credit. Expiration date refers to the agreement and not to students applying for credit.

DELAVAN-DARIEN Course Title and Number		GATEWAY Course Title and Number		Credit	Expiration Date
G		GENERAL EDUCATION			
Communications Advanced Composition	LA712	English Composition I	801-136	3	September 2013
Oral Interpersonal Communication	LA671	Oral Interpersonal Communication	801-196	3	September 2013
Mathematics Algebra 2	MA321/ MA322	College Technical Math 1A	804-113	3	September 2012
Algebraic Function and Trigonometry	MA411 MA412	College Technical Math 1B	804-114	2	September 2012
AP Calculus AB		Calculus I	804-198	4	September 2012
Science AP Biology		General Biology	806-114	4	September 2014
AP Chemistry		General Chemistry	806-134	4	September 2014
Biology I and Biology II	SC501/SC502 SC621/SC622	General Biology	806-114	4	September 2011
Chemistry IR and Chemistry IIA	SC511/SC512 SC611/SC612	General Chemistry	806-134	4	September 2011
Social and Behavioral Science AP Psychology	es	Introduction to Psychology	809-198	3	September 2013
Ariculture, Food & Natural Resources		AGRICULTURE, FOOD, AND NAT	ΓURAL RESC	OURCES	
Botany	AG162	Plant Biology for Horticulture	001-107	3	September 2011
Greenhouse Management	AG 350	Greenhouse Crops	001-151	3	September 2011
Introductory Horticulture	AG501	Plant Biology for Horticulture	001-107	3	September 2011
Landscape Management	AG420	Landscape Management	001-136	3	September 2011
Physical Earth and Ag Science PEAS	AG251	Soil and Plant Nutrition	001-141	3	September 2011
and Botany	AG 162				

DELAVAN-DARIEN Course Title and Number	GATEWAY Course Title and Nur	GATEWAY Course Title and Number		
A l'nitecture et Construction	ARCHITECTURE AND CONSTR	RUCTION		
Civil Engineering and Architecture PLTW	Intro to Civil Engineering and Architectural Technology	607-103	2	September 2012
siness, Management	BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, A	ND ADMINIST	RATION	
Business Concepts BE110	Introduction to Business	102-137	3	September 2013

siness, Management & Administration		BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, AND ADMINISTRATION			
Business Concepts	BE110	Introduction to Business	102-137	3	September 2013
Computer Applications	BE220	Microsoft PowerPoint And	103-110	1	September 2013
		Microsoft PowerPoint II And	103-111	1	
		Microsoft Access And	103-105	1	
		Microsoft Excel And	103-102	1	
		Microsoft Excel II	103-103	1	
Information Processing I	BE231/232	Microsoft Word and	103-112	1	September 2013
		Microsoft Word II and	103-113	1	
		Windows Operating System	103-109	1	
Keyboarding	BE120	Keyboarding Applications or	106-137	3	September 2013
		Keyboarding	106-126	1	
Web Page Design	BE610	Web Pages for the Office	106-199	2	September 2013

ance		FINANCE			
Accounting (Full Year)	BE411/412	Accounting Principles	101-114	4	September 2013
Business and Personal Finance	BE630	Personal Financial Planning	114-101	3	September 2013

Public Safety, Corrections & Security		LAW, PUBLIC SAFET	LAW, PUBLIC SAFETY, CORRECTIONS, AND SECURITY			
Spanish 1	FL101-102	Spanish I	802-111	3	September 2013	
Spanish 2	FL201-202 or FL221-222	Spanish II	802-112	3	September 2013	
Spanish 3	FL301-302	Spanish II	802-112	3	September 2013	

Sience, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics	SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGIN	SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, AND MATHEMATICS			
Digital Electronics PLTW	Digital Electronics	605-130	4	September 2012	
Intro to Engineering Design PLTW	Intro to Mechanical Engineering Technology and	606-149	2	September 2012	
	Introduction to AutoCAD Inventor	606-139	2		

DELAVAN-DARIEN Course Title and Number	GATEWAY Course Title and Nur	nber	Credit	Expiration Date
Principles of Engineering PLTW	Future Trends in Electronics	605-183	3	September 2012